PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Organo Corporation	08/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8668	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08549646
Patent Number:	5635053
Application Number:	08549570
Patent Number:	5616221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: John F. Hayden

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04174-080001/04174-081001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April K. Saunders-Fuller

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0900

500661320

0854964

CH \$160.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=04174-ASN#page1.tif source=04174-ASN#page2.tif

source=04174-ASN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, ORGANO CORPORATION, a JAPAN corporation, having its principal offices at 2-8, Shinsuna 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 136-8631 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), is a record owner of interests in the U.S. Patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a JAPAN corporation, having its primary address at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), is also the record owner of interests in the U.S. Patents listed in the attached Schedule A and desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's interests in the U.S. Patents listed in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in the attached Schedule A and to the inventions therein disclosed and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choices in action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and the ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to the ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Agreement of Patents.

> PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the U.S. Patents listed in the attached Schedule A, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INV	VITNESS WE	HEREOF, ASSIGNOR 1	nas caused this Assignment of
the United	States Pater	nt to be executed by its	duly authorized representative
on this	18th day of	August	, 2008.
	ORG By:_	ANO CORPORATION Name: Yuji SAKATA Title: General Manag	2
Witness: _			

40045727.doc

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. / Patent No.	Filing Date / Issue Date	Title
08/549,646 / 5,635,053	10/27/1995 / 06/03/1997	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLEANING ELECTRONIC PARTS
08/549,570 / 5,616,221	10/27/1995 / 04/01/1997	ELECTROLYTIC IONIZED WATER PRODUCING APPARATUS

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0904